PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
W. BRANDT GOLDSWORTHY & ASSOCIATES, INC.	12/29/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAMES M. DOMBROSKI
Street Address:	P.O. Box 751027
City:	Petaluma
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94975-1027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11547882

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)578-3133

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7075789333 Phone:

Email: craig@northbay-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: STAINBROOK & STAINBROOK, LLP Address Line 1: 412 AVIATION BLVD., SUITE H Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95403 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00713.P2US; 02/18/11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig M. Stainbrook

Total Attachments: 7

501443953

source=00713.P2US UCC1 Transfer Statement#page1.tif source=00713.P2US UCC1 Transfer Statement#page2.tif source=00713.P2US UCC1 Transfer Statement#page3.tif source=00713.P2US UCC1 Transfer Statement#page4.tif source=00713.P2US UCC1 Transfer Statement#page5.tif

source=00713.P2US UCC1 Transfer Statement#page6.tif source=00713.P2US UCC1 Transfer Statement#page7.tif

0403660319 UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) JAMES M. DOMBROSKI (707) 762-7607 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) FILED SACRAMENTO, CA JAMES M. DOMBROSKI FEB 02, 2004 AT 1700 P. O. BOX 751027 KEVIN SHELLEY PETALUMA, CA 94975-1027 SECRETARY OF STATE THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL, LEGAL NAME - insort only gas deptor name (18 or 18) - do not abbreviate or combine names 13. ORGANIZATION'S NAME W. BRANDT GOLDSWORTHY & ASSOCIATES, INC. OR TO INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME 10 MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COLINTON 23930-40 Madison Street Torrance CA 90505 US ADDIL INFO RE 16. TYPE OF CRIGANIZATION ORGANIZATION CORPORATION 1. JURISOICTION OF ORGANIZATION 14. TAX ID #: BEN OR EIN 12 DRGANIZATIONAL ID #, If an 330-55-1481 CA C1719650 NONE 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - unsert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 28. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME 26. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME SUFFIX 20. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ADDI, INFORE 28. TYPE OF ARGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 21 JURISCIPTION OF ORGANIZATION 26. YAX ID # SSN OR EIN 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if 8th 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME or TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 8/P) - INSUR ONLY 200 2004-100 Daily name (20 or 3b) 38 ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 30. INDIVIDUAL'S CAST NAME ROT NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX DOMBROSKI JAMES MICHAEL 3c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE OSTAL CODE OUNTRY 94975-1027 P.O. Box 751027 Petaluma CA US 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The attached Transfer Statement, including Exhibit A which describes the technologies, pending patent applications, license agreements and equipment which have been transferred to James M. Dombroski (three pages). All such assets are owned by James M. Dombroski,

FILING OFFICE COPY -- NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 07/29/98)

E. THE FINANCING STATEMENT & to be the common of the commo

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (I APPICADIO) | LESSEE/LESSOR | CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR | BALLES/BAILOR | SELLER/BUYER

PATENT REEL: 025827 FRAME: 0644

AG UEN

T SEARCH REPORT (S) on Deblor(s)

NON-UCC FLING

JAMES M. DOMBROSKI

LICENSED IN CALIFORNIA AND HAWAII
P.O. BOX 751027
PETALUMA, CALIFORNIA 94975-1027
TELEPHONE (707) 762-7807
FAX (707) 769-0419
Email Address: jdomski@aol.com

TRANSFER STATEMENT (California Com. Code § 9619(a))

I, James M. Dombroski, pursuant to the California Commercial Code § 9619(a), state as follows:

- 1. I am a secured creditor of debtor W. Brandt Goldsworthy & Associates, Inc. ("WBGA").
- 2. That WBGA defaulted in connection with an obligation owed to this office secured by specified collateral.
- 3. That as a secured party, I have exercised post-default remedies with respect to the collateral identified in Exhibit A attached hereto.
- 4. That, by reason of the exercise, a transferee has acquired the rights of the debtor in the collateral identified in Exhibit A attached hereto.
- 5. The names and mailing addresses of the secured party, debtor and transferee are:

Secured Party:

James M. Dombroski

(see address above)

Debtor:

W. Brandt Goldsworthy & Associates, Inc.

23930-40 Madison Street

Torrance, California 90505

Transferee:

James M. Dombroski

P.O. Box 751027

Petaluma, California 94975

DATED: December 29, 2003.

James M. Dombroski

EXHIBIT A

1. All rights to the eight WBGA technologies listed below, including all documentation relating to each technology, all patents, pending patent applications, all intellectual property rights, all licenses listed below, all binders (approximately 25) containing drawing designs and descriptions, computer diskettes (approximately 4 to 5) and hardware relating to each technology, and all files and records maintained by WBGA's patent attorney, Robert Schaap, which refer or relate to the technologies identified herein, and related equipment listed below.

The eight technologies include 1.) An electrical conductor having a reinforced composite load bearing member, referred to herein and commonly known within the industry, by means of its applied for patents, as CRAC I and AmpStar; 2.) Glass filament coating of thermoplastic matrices, (Filament Coating); 3.) Continuous pultrusion of helical shapes for construction and retrofit of large diameter piping and tunnel infrastructures (Helical Pultrusion); 4.) Vertical wind generator technologies, (Vertical Windmills); 5.) Composite "snap-fit" technologies to be used in the assembly of composite manufactured housing, monopoles, trucking containers, and other industry uses, (GIFT Housing); 6.) All composite overhead fastenerless truss systems to be used for highway signage, (Overhead Sign Truss System); 7.) All composite monopoles for overhead electrical transmission and other utility uses, (Composite Monopole); 8.) Processes for High Speed Thermoplastic Pultrusion (High Speed Thermoplastic Pultrusion) and such other technologies and/or trade secrets relating thereto.

2. The License Agreements include:

<u>Date</u>	Description
February 2003	Non Exclusive License for CRAC I CPTC, a Publicly Traded Corporation
July 19, 2003	Exclusive License for Monopole Composite Processing Technologies, a California corporation Exclusive Territories: Bahrain, Kuwait, Oman, Saudi Arabia, Qatar, U.A.E., Egypt, Iraq

1

July 19, 2003 Exclusive License for CRAC I

Composite Processing Technologies, a California corporation Exclusive Territories: Bahrain, Kuwait, Oman, Saudi Arabia, Qatar, U.A.E., Egypt, Iraq

3. Related Equipment:

- (a) Dies for Power Pole;
- (b) Roll-A-Matic Winder (for winding spools);
- (c) Slitting Machine for producing Power Pole;
- (d) Tensile Testing Device;
- (e) Conductor Winding Machine for half rods (CRAC Conductor);
- (f) Tooling for Gift Housing, including snap fit joint samples;
- (g) Glass Rods on Spools;
- (h) All CRAC I dies for Drake and Linette (half round profile), including production dies



JAMES M. DOMBROSK! POB 751027 PETALUMA, CA 94975 - 1027

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE SECTION BILLING STATEMENT

REQUEST NO: 04036-R-0299

AS REQUESTED ON FEBRUARY 02, 2004 ENCLOSED IS THE INFORMATION FOR:

W. BRANDT GOLDSWORTHY & ASSOCIATES, INC.

SPECIAL HANDLING

CERTIFICATE FACE PAGES ATTACH PAGES OTHER GOLD SEAL COMPARE COPY	·	10.00
TOTAL FEE	\$	10.00
PAID TO DATE	\$	10.00
BALANCE DUE	\$	0.00

REQUEST NO: 04036-R-0299 TOTAL BALANCE DUE: \$ 0.00

AMOUNT ENCLOSED :

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE SECTION P.O. BOX 942835 SACRAMENTO, CA 94235-0001



SEARCH REQUESTED ON:

FEBRUARY 02, 2004

W. BRANDT GOLDSWORTHY & ASSOCIATES, INC. **@ANY ADDRESS**

FINANCING STATEMENT FILED ON

AUG 31, 2001 AT 1700 FILE NO. 0124960105

LAPSE DATE

AUG 31, 2006

DEBTOR:

W. BRANDT GOLDSWORTHY AND ASSOCIATES, INCORPORATED

330-55-1481

23930-40 MADISON STREET

TORRANCE, CA 90505

SECURED PARTY:

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SAN DIEGO, DEPARTMENT OF

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

9500 GILMAN DRIVE, MAIL CODE 0085

LA JOLLA, CA 92093-0085

FINANCING STATEMENT FILED ON

MAY 05, 2003 AT 1700 FILE NO. 0312760257

LAPSE DATE

MAY 05, 2008

DEBTOR:

W. BRANDT GOLDSWORTHY & ASSOCIATES, INC.

330-55-1481

23930-40 MADISON STREET

TORRANCE, CA 90505

SECURED PARTY:

LAW OFFICES OF JAMES M. DOMBROSKI

PO BOX 751027

PETALUMA, CA 94975

FINANCING STATEMENT FILED ON

DEBTOR:

SEP 18, 2003 AT 1700 FILE NO. 0326260384

LAPSE DATE

SEP 18, 2008

W. BRANDT GOLDSWORTHY & ASSOCIATES, INC.

23930-40 MADISON STREET

TORRANCE, CA 90505

REQUEST NO: 04036-R-0299

PAGE: 1



(CONTINUED)

SEP 18, 2003 AT 1700 FILE NO. 0326260384

SECURED PARTY:

TEIKOKU WILSHIRE BLVD #1530 10940 WILSHIRE BLVD #1530 LOS ANGELES, CA 90024

FINANCING STATEMENT FILED ON

FEB 02, 2004 AT 1700 FILE NO. 0403660319

LAPSE DATE

FEB 02, 2009

DEBTOR:

W. BRANDT GOLDSWORTHY & ASSOCIATES, INC.

330-55-1481

23930-40 MADISON STREET TORRANCE, CA 90505

SECURED PARTY:

JAMES MICHAEL DOMBROSKI

P.O. BOX 751027

PETALUMA, CA 94975-1027

THE UNDERSIGNED FILING OFFICER HERBBY CERTIFIES THAT THE ABOVE LISTING IS A RECORD OF ALL PRESENTLY ACTIVE PINANCING STATEMENTS, TAX LIENS, ATTACHMENT LIENS AND JUDGMENT LIENS, INCLUDING ANY CHANGE DOCUMENTS RELATING TO THEM, WHICH NAME THE ABOVE DEBTOR AND ARE ON FILE IN MY OFFICE AS OF FEBRUARY 02, 2004 AT 1700 HOURS.

> KEVIN SHELLEY SECRETARY OF STATE

Kemi Stulle

REQUEST NO: 04036-R-0299

PAGE: 2

PATENT REEL: 025827 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 02/18/2011